DALEVILLE CITY SCHOOLS

NEW EMPLOYEE GENERAL INFORMATION
New employee paperwork is completed at the Central Office. For payroll purposes, all employees must provide a copy of the social security card and a picture ID.  If you have not completed a new employee packet, please see Tawanna Chorn at the Central Office.
Policy Manual

The school principal will provide teachers with the Daleville City School Policy Manual.  Please review all policies and keep the manual in your classroom for reference.  If you leave employment with the Daleville City Schools, please leave the Policy Manual with the school secretary.  

Hospital/Medical Insurance

Hospital/Medical Insurance is available through the Public Education Employee Health Insurance Program (PEEHIP).  New employees must enroll in PEEHIP coverage(s) within 30 days of their employment by using the Member Online Services (MOS) system accessible at www.rsa-al.gov.  New employees will receive information from PEEHIP concerning enrollment procedures.  Paper forms are available on their website if needed.
The PEEHIP Member Handbook is available at: 
http://www.rsa-al.gov/uploads/files/PEEHIP_Member_Handbook_bookmarked.pdf
Optional Plans available through PEEHIP

In addition to hospital/medical insurance, PEEHIP offers 4 optional plans, Dental; Vision; Indemnity; and cancer.  See the PEEHIP Handbook for further information concerning optional plans.

Dental Insurance

The Daleville City Board of Education offers a Blue Cross/Blue Shield dental plan for you and your family.  Single premium is $29.35 and family premium is $64.89. You will be required to provide social security number and date of birth for your family members when enrolling in this plan.  If your spouse is covered by another dental plan, you will need to provide the name of the plan and group number of that plan.  
Adding/Removing Dependents from Insurance Coverage
If you have a QLE “qualifying life event” (marriage, birth of a child, divorce, loss of insurance etc), you must add or remove dependent from hospital/medical and dental insurance within 45 days of the qualifying event date.  A copy of the marriage certificate, birth certificate (for children) and a second document which shows the marriage is still current (i.e. bill with both names listed at same address, tax form with both names, etc.), is required to add a dependent.  A notarized divorce decree or a letter indicating your spouse lost insurance will be required to remove a spouse.  Please see the PEEHIP Member Handbook at www.rsa-al.gov for complete information concerning dropping/adding dependents.
RSA-1 Deferred Compensation Plan
The Retirement Systems of Alabama offers the RSA-1 program, a 457 Deferred Compensation Plan, which allows you to defer a portion of your paycheck before taxes.  There is no minimum contribution amount and it is payroll deductible.  RSA-1 information is available at http://www.rsa-al.gov/index.php/members/rsa-1/
Substitutes
Substitutes will be obtained through Kelly Automated Scheduling System (KASS) which allows you to log your absences and request a substitute via the internet or telephone.  Kelly Education Staffing will provide training online.  (Substitutes for bus drivers will not be obtained through Kelly Services.  Contact the Transportation Director for information). 
Sick and Personal Leave
Employees earn one day of sick leave for each month worked.  Certified teachers have two personal leave days per school year provided at no charge and up to three additional personal leave days you can “buy” for $60 per day.  Support personnel have two personal leave days provided at no charge and two additional personal leave day “buys” provided at $50 per day.  
Inventory Items/Classroom Equipment

Equipment and inventory items purchased with school funds must be tagged and identified as school property.  Contact Pam Ferrell (598-2456 extension 2252) at the Central Office for further information.

An Inventory Disposition Request Form must be completed to move equipment or classroom inventory items from your classroom to another classroom.   Forms are available from your principal, school secretary, or at the central office.

Miscellaneous

· Please check your e-mail on a regular daily basis.  
· Check with the school secretary for information regarding ID name tags and parking decals.
· Employees are paid once a month, generally on the last workday of the month

Websites
Daleville School website




www.daleville.k12.al.us
Alabama State Department of Education


www.alsde.edu
PEEHIP (Health Insurance)     PH 877-517-0020

www.rsa-al.gov

Retirement Systems of Alabama   PH 877-517-0020

www.rsa-al.gov
Kelly Automated Scheduling System (KASS)


www.kellyeducationalstaffing.com


    PH 800-676-0047

Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Alabama:

    Dental insurance PH 800-292-8868


 
www.bcbsal.com
Southland National Insurance PH 800-277-8762

www.southlandnational.com


(Optional policies - dental, vision, cancer, indemnity)
CONTACT INFORMATION

· Central Office 334-598-2456

Dr. Lisa Stamps - Superintendent ext 2206



stampsl@daleville.k12.al.us
Christy Kearley - Dir of Programs & Curriculum ext 2204 

kearleyc@daleville.k12.al.us
Julie Sconyers – Special Ed Director ext 2216



sconyersj@daleville.k12.al.us
Jessica Anderson - CSFO, ext 2211 




andersonj@daleville.k12.al.us
Ryan Kelley - Technology ext 2299




kelleyr@daleville.k12.al.us
Donna Pettis - Receptionist, Trans Secretary, Inst supply ext 2201 
pettisd@daleville.k12.al.us
Pam Ferrell - Local Sch funds, Equip inventory ext 2252 

ferrellp@daleville.k12.al.us
Tor’Ressa Osborne - Child Nutrition Director ext 2205 

osbornet@daleville.k12.al.us
Shanda Lucky - Special Ed Secretary ext 2217 


luckys@daleville.k12.al.us
Tawanna Chorn- Personnel/Payroll ext 2212 



chornt@daleville.k12.al.us
Kim Folsom – Registrar ext 2213




folsomk@daleville.k12.al.us
· Daleville High School 334-598-4461
Josh Robertson - Principal ext 2207




robertsonj2@daleville.k12.al.us
Lori Woodham– High School Secretary ext 2202


woodhaml@daleville.k12.al.us
Diana Virgil   Guidance Counselor – ext 2231

                           virgild@daleville.k12.al.us
· Windham Elementary School 334-598-4466

Carrie Heninger– Principal  ext 3305




heningerc@daleville.k12.al.us


Bonita Peters – Secretary ext 3301




petersb@daleville.k12.al.us
· Daleville Middle School    334-598-4463
Ted Folsom – Principal ext 4405




folsomt@daleville.k12.al.us
Janet Nabinger – Secretary ext 4401




nabingerj@daleville.k12.al.us
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